



Date: -April 26, 2023

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department.	Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G-Block
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
BSE Scrip Code No. 543687	NSE Symbol:-DHARMAJ

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

<u>Sub: Initial Large Corporate Disclosure - FY 2023-24</u> Ref: SEBI Circular No: SEBIIHO/DDHSIPICIR/ 2021/613 dated April 13, 2022

With reference to the above circular, we wish to inform that, our Company **does not fall under the category of Large Corporates (LC)** as on 31st March 2023, as per the framework provided in the said Circular since the specified criteria are **not applicable to us**.

The undertaking as required under the said circular is enclosed as ("Annexure -A").

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

Malvika Bhadreshbhai Kapasi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A52602 Vinay Joshi Chief Financial Officer



Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (to be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY 2023-24)

SI. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited
2.	CIN	L24100GJ2015PLC081941
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st	44.89 crore*
	March (in Rs. crore)	
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY	CRISIL BBB/Stable
	along with name of the CRA	CRISIL Ratings Limited
5.	Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NSE

^{*} Including Over Draft Balance

We confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 and April 13, 2022.

Thanking you,

For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

Malvika Bhadreshbhai Kapasi

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

A52602

For Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited,

Vinay Joshi

Chief Financial Officer